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CITY OF AUSTIN VISITABILITY

ORDINANCE NO. 20140130-021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY CODE SECTION 25.12-243 RELATING
TO ACCESSIBILITY AND VISITABILITY REQUIREMENTS OF TI
RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR NEW SINGLE-FAMILY AND DUPLEX
CONSTRUCTION,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COQUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. City Code Section 25-12-243 (Locat Amendmients) is ameaded to add u new
Section R320, a5 a local amendment to the Residential Code, to read as follows:

SECTION R320
VISITABILITY

R320.1 Applicability, A permit for constustion of a new single-family or duplex
dwelling with habitable spacs an ihe fisst {loor must be designed and constructed s 3
visitable dwelling in compliance with fhe requirements of Sectiun R320 (Visitability),
The requircments of this section are limited fo new onstruction and do not apply 1o
femodels or additions.

R320.2 Compliance required at plan review. A permit spplication that is subject to)
this section must Include detailed plans prepared by a registered design professional or|
other certified i i i with all applicable requi
this section.

R320.3 Visitable bathrooms. A visitable dwelling must be designed and constructed|
with at least one bathroom group o a half bath on the ficst foor that meets the following|
requirements:
1. 2 minimum clear opening of 30 inches is required;
2. Isteral fwo-inch by six-inch or larger nominal wood blocking must bel
fnstalled flush with stud cdges of bathroom walls; and
3. the centerline of the blocking must be. 34 inches from and pasallel to the
intecior floor Jevel, except for the portion of the wall located directly behind
the lavatory,

Pogelofd

R3204 Visitable light switches, receptacies, and envIxonmEental SONIO. THE LISt
Toor of w'visitable dwelling must meet the following requiretents:

). Tight switches and environmental sontrols must be no higher than 48 inches
above the inierior floot level; and

2 oullets and reccplacles must he a minimum of 15 inches above the inierior|
Door level, cxcept for Boor outlels and recepacles.

R320.5 Visitability bathroom route. A bathroom: group or Tialf bath d;s?g:\alul for|
visitability under Section R320.3 must be accessible by a route with & minimom clear
opening of 32 inches beginning 2t the Visitoble éntrance designated under Section 32‘}6
and continulng through the living room, dining room, and kitchen, and be Jevel with
ramped or beveled changes st door thresholds.

Exception:

A visitable route i not requiced through an area located on a splif-level or sunken
floor, provided an sliemative route is available.

R320.6 Visitable dwelfing entrance, A dwelling must he sccessible by at least one nio-
stop entrance with a beveled threshold of one-half inch of less and a doer wids a cler]
width of at east 32 inches. The cnicance may be located at the front, rear, or side, or in
the garage or carport, of the dwelling.

R320.7 Exterior visitable route. A visituble entrance approved under Section R320.9)
must have ai least one visitabli route with a cross. slope of no grealer than two percent
(1:50) that originatcs from a garag, deiveway, public street, o public sidewalk, A ramp)
included in an exterior visitable route must comply with the Residential Code.

R320.7.1 Waiver of exterior visitable route provision for certain propertles. Thy
requiréments of Section R320.7 do not apply to:
1. fots with 10% or greater slope prior to development; or-
2. propenties for which compliance tanmot be achieved without the use o
swilchbacks.

PART 2. Section R320.7 and Subsection R320.7.1, 25 adopted in Part 1 of thi
ordinance, are effective on July K 2015 foriew permits appficd for: on or after that date,

Pagedof3

PART 3. This ordinance takes effect on February 10, 2014.

Lec %ngwcll
Mayor
ATTEST:, <.
Jafjnette S. Goodall
City Clerk

PASSED AND APPROVED

January 30
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Subchapter F - "McMansion'
New New Exemption  Exemption Total
1498BR1 846BR 1498BRA1 846BR
1st Floor: 1090.7 580.7 1671.4
2nd Floor: 613 265 _8763 |
3rd Floor: 0
Basement: 0
Attic: 0
Garage (attached): 0
(detached): 200 200 0
Carport (attached): 214.7 214.7 0
(detached): 0
Accesory Building(s): 0
(detached): 0
Ceilings over 15': 1745 174.5
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Total G.F.A. / Total Lot Sq. Ft. 36.30% Floor-To-Area Ratio
7,499.1 x 100 (FAR)
160686 1ST FLOOR CEILING ©_10°~0" HEIGHT U.N.O.
REVISIONS 1ST FLR. WDW. HEADERS © _8'—0" HEIGHT
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12115 | el | kM| MNEW IF_APPLICABLE
3255 |ea|sem| ren 2ND FLOOR CEILNG © _9'-0" HEIGHT
> VERSION 2ND FLR. WDW. HEADERS ©_8'—0" HEIGHT
T UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
T
f? SEE DETAIL SHEETS FOR CURRENT ADOPTED
$ BUILDING CODES
¥ HEADER SCHEDILE
’9 FIRST FLOOR
OPN'G. | HEADER SIZE
3O(MAX.)  2-2X10's
8°(MAX.) 2-2X12's
ABOVE 8° ENG'D. BEAM/
SEE PLANS
SECOND FLOOR
A OPN'G. | HEADER SIZE
) 39(MAX.) 2-2X6's
n 49(MAX)  2-2X8's
50(MAX.)  2~2X10"s
BO(MAX.)  2-2X12's
ABOVE 8% ENG'D. BEAM/
SEE PLANS
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¥
o
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At
e
PLAN # 1498
SQUARE FOOTAGE ELEVATION "B1”
FRAME MASONRY
1st FLR. HEATED AREA lod0.1 1040.7
2nd _FLR. HEATED AREA 613 6.3
TOTAL HEATED AREA 1102.0 1702.0
GARAGE NA NA
! ALAMO SERIES
TOTAL COVERED AREA N/A 1815.)
PATIO (UNCOVERED) 4.0 NA
T e e ) ALAMO 1879

FLOOR PLANS

Scale: 1/8™ T-0" on 11"x17*
Scaler 1/4"= 17-0" on 24"x36"

3816 DUVAL STREET 1498BR1
JOB #220030 DETACHED GARAGE

DANZE & DAVIS ARCHITECTS, INC.

CITY BUILDERS

AUSTIN

4701 Spicewood Springs Rd, Suite 200 Austin, Texas 78759
512/343-0714 512/343-0718 (Fax) www.danze—davis.com

: 169686

JOB NO

GWINCFE

CHECKED BY:

SEM

DRAWN BY:

&.29.12 SEM

REVISED:

COPYRIGHT 2013 DANZE & DAVIS ARCHITECTS

DATE: +1.22.3
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GARAGE ROOF PLAN

DUVAL STREET 3816.dwg 3/25/2015 2:13:52 PM

gl

 —

—

ROOF LAYOUT

VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS

PROVIDE VENTILATION AS REQUIRED BY CURRENT ADOPTED INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE. PERFORATED
SOFTITS - NOT ALLOWED N SIDE YARDS WITH LESS THAN 5 FEET FROM SOFFIT TO BUILD LINE OR LESS THAN 10
FEET FROM SOFFIT TO SOFFIT.

BASED ON A 1/200 CALCULATION, AT LEAST 40% BUT NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA
SHALL BE PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE WITHIN 3
FEET OF THE HIGHEST SPACE OR THE RIDGE. THE BALANCE OF THE REGUIRED VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.

Upper Roof 1090.70 523.54 26177 261.77
1498 BI(DED)  [LowerRoof 10395 4990 2495 2495
Garage Roof 210.10 10085 5042 50.42
| HEADER SCHEDULE | SEE DETAIL SHEET FOR GENERAL
FIRST_FLOOR MECHANICAL SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
| OPN'G. | HEADER SIZE |
aggmxg 2-2X10"s
BO(MAX)  2-2X12's
RO exr vinyy| | RN PLaNs To 8 prowiDED BY
SEE PLANS

SECOND _FLOOR,
| OPN'G. | HEADER SIZE |
3O(MAX)  2-2X6's
4°(MAX)  2-2X8's
SO(MAX)  2-2X10's
8O(MAX)  2-2X12's
ABOVE 8° ENG'D. BEAM/
SEE PLANS

MAR 2 6 2015

ALAMO SERIES
ALAMO 1879
ROOF FRAMING

Scale: 1/8'= -0 on 11"x17*
Scale: 174" 17-0" on 24"x36"

3816 DUVAL STREET 1498BR1
JOB 9220030 DETACHED GARAGE
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ORDINANCE NO. 20140130.021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY CODE SECTION 25-12-243 RELATING
TO- ACCESSIBILITY AND VISITABILITY REQUIREMENTS OF THE
RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR. NEW SINGLE-FAMILY AND DUPLEX
CONSTRUCTION.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:
PART 1. Ciiy Codé Section 25-12-243 (Loéal Amendments) is amended to 2dd a new
Section R320, as a local amendment to the Residential Code, to read as follows:

SECTION R320

VISITABILITY
R3201 A A permit for of a new ily or duplex|
dwelling with habitable space on the first floor must be designed and constucted s 3
visitable dwelling iix compliance with the requirements of Section R320 (Visitability),

The requircments of this section arc limited {6 new consiruction and do not apply lo
remodels or additions.

inele-fe
]

R3202 Complianice required at plan review. A permit application that is subject fo
this section must include detailed plans prepared by & registered design professional
othet cenified professional demanstrating compliance with all applicablé requircimients of
this section.

R320.3 Visitable bathrooms. A visitable dwelling must be designed and constructed
with at Ieast one bathroom group or a half bath on the first floor that meels the following|
requirernents:
L. aminimom clear opening of 30 nches is required;
2. lueral tworinch by six-inch or larger nominal wood blocking must be
installed flush with stud cdges of bishroom walls; and

3. the centerline of the blocking must be 34 jnches from and pasallel 10 the)
intedior floor level, except for the portion of the wall located directly behind|
the lavitory,

Page 1 of3

R3204 Visitable light switches, receptacles, and envirenmental controls- The 1]
{loor of a visitable dwelling must meet the following requirements:
1. light switchés and environmental controls must be no higher than 48 inches|
above the interior floot levell and
2. oullets and reccptacles must be a minimum of 15 inches above the iniesior
Noor level, cxcepl for Moo outlets and receplacles.

PART 3. This ordinance takes cffect on February 10,2014,

§

§

H &“%
Lee ingwell

PASSED AND APPROVED

January 30

R3205 Visitability bathreom route: A bathroom group. or balf bath des for|
visitability under Section R320.3 must be accessible by a route swith a minmtum clear|
opening of 32 inches beginning 4t the visitable eatrance designated under Section 3206
and continuing. through the living room, dining room, and kitchen, and be level with|
ramped or beveled changes a( door thresholdy.

Exception:

A visitable roule i not requiced through an area Jocated on 2 split-level or sunken|
floor, provided an alterative route is available.

R320.6 Visitable dwelling entrance. A dwelfing must b accessible by at least one no-
step entrance with a beveled threshold of oné-balf inch, or Jess and 4 door 'with 2 ¢lear]
widih of at Jeast 32 inchies. The entrance may be located af the front, rear, or sidz, or ing
the garage or carport, of the dwelling.
R320.7 Exterior visilable roude. A visitable entrance approved under Section R320.4
must have a1 least one visitable routc with a eross slope of no grealer than Lwo percent
(1:50) that originates from a garage, driveway, public strect, or public sidewalk. A ramp)
included jn an exterios visitable route must comply with the Residential Code:

R320.7.1 Waiver of exterior visitable route provision for certain properties. Th
requirements of Section R320.7 do not apply tox
1. fots with 10% or greater slope prior 1o development; or
2. properties for which compliance cannot be achicved without the use of
swilchbacks,

PART 2. Section R320.7 und Subsection R320.7.1, as adopted in Part 1 of thi
ordinance, are cffective on July 1, 2015 for new permiits applied for on or after that date,

Page2of3

Mayor .
ATTEST:
it te S, Goodall
City Clerk
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1st FLOOR PLAN

PLAN # _846
SQUARE FOOTAGE ELEVATION "B”
FRAME MASONRY
1st FLR. HEATED AREA 520.1 580.7
2nd FLR. HEATED AREA 2650 2650
TOTAL HEATED AREA 2451 2451
CARPORT 2141 2141
PORCH NA 26.l
TOTAL COVERED AREA NA 11465
FLATWORK STOOP 120 N/A
TOTAL SLAB AREA eel5 eels

1st FLOOR DOOR HEIGHT — 8'-0"
2nd FLOOR DOOR HEIGHT — &'-8"

2ND FLR. WDW. HEADERS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

SEE DETAIL SHEETS FOR CURRENT ADOPTED
BUILDING CODES

HEADER S8CHEDULE
FIRST FLOOR
OPN'G. | HEADER SIZE
3%(MAX.)  2-2X10"s
B2 (MAX, 2-2X12's
ABOVE ENG'D. BEAM/

SEE PLANS

| SECOND FLOOR
OPN'G. | HEADER SIZE
IO(MAX.)  2-2X6's
49(MAX)  2-2X8's
SO(MAX.)  2-2X10s
8O(MAX.)  2~2X12's
ABOVE 8° ENG'D. BEAM/
SEE PLANS

ALAMO SERIES
ALAMO 846
FLOOR PLANS

Scale: 1/8"= 1-0" on 1"x17"
Scale: 1/4"= 1-0° on 24"x36"

3816 DUVAL STREET 846AR
JOB 9220030 1-CAR CARPORT

DANZE & DAVIS ARCHITECTS, INC.

AUSTIN CITY BUILDERS

4701 Spicewood Springs Rd, Suite 200 Ausfin, Texas 78759

512/343-0714 512/343-0718 (Fax) www.danze-davis.com

INC.

JOB NO.: Ieqe00

CHECKED BY: sncr
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DATE:
COPYRIGHT 2013 DANZE & DAVIS ARCHITECTS
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S e /|

BLK. & PREWIRE FOR
ONLY

I)’

| _1@'9

1st FLOOR ELEC.

NOTE: ALL WALL—MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES
TO BE 88" TO CENTER ABOVE FINISHED
WALKING SURFACE BELOW FIXTURE U.N.O.

ALL PENDANT LIGHTS TO BE 66° AF.F.,
MEASURED FROM BOTTOM OF FIXTURE U.N.O.

TV. & ADJACENT 110 OUTLET TO BE
INSTALLED 60° AF.F. UN.O.

ALAMO SERIES
ALAMO 846
ELECTRICAL PLANS

Scale: 1/8"= 1-0" on 11"x17°
Scale: 1/4"= 1-0" on 24*x36"
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JOB #220030 1-CAR CARPORT
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8'-&" PLATE (SEE ELEV)

HEADER SCHEDULE SEE DETAIL SHEET FOR GENERAL
™ 17 FIRST_FLOOR MECHANICAL SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

\ / OPNG. I HEADER SIZE

I O(MAX)  2~2X10's

= j— .

= - 8o(MAX) _ 2-2X12's ENGINEERED FRAMING PLANS TO BE
\ L ABOVE 8 ENGTD. BEAW/ PROVIDED BY OTHERS

SECOND_FLOOR
OPN'G. | HEADER SIZE
3O(MAX.)  2-2X6's
4O(MAX.)  2-2X8's
SO(MAX.)  2-2X10's
BO(MAX.)  2-2X12's
ABOVE 8 ENG'D. BEAM/
SEE PLANS' |-

ROOF LAYOUT
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS

PROVIDE VENTILATION AS REQUIRED BY CURRENT ADOPTED INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE. PERFORATED
SOFFITS - NOT ALLONED IN SIDE YARDS WITH LESS THAN 5 FEET FROM SOFFIT TO BUILD LINE OR LESS THAN 10
FEET FROM SOFFIT TO SOFFIT.

a00%%2ag, & Q
..\J AN Q.O'S

BASED ON A I/300 CALCULATION, AT LEAST 40% BUT NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REGUIRED VENTILATING AREA
SHALL BE PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE WITHIN 3
FEET OF THE HIGHEST SPACE OR THE RIDGE. THE BALANCE OF THE REGUIRED VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.

Lower Roof’ .65 M
A U})‘;::Rzzf 30740 147.55 73.78 73.78 AR 2 6 2015
Garage Roof 23530 112.94 5647 36.47

ALAMO SERIES
ALAMO 846
ROOF LAYOUT

Scale: 1/8"= 1-0" on 11"x17*
Scale: 1/4"= -0 on 24'x36"

3816 DUVAL STREET 846AR
JOB #220030 1-CAR CARPORT
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PLEASE REFER TO ORDINANCE #»'S 20130606-055 & 20130606-093 FOR COMPLETE LIST OF REQUIREMENTS

ORDINANCE NO. 20130606-055

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND REPLACING ARTICLE 1} OF CITY
CODE CHARTER 2512 TO ADOPT THE 2012 EDITION OF.THE
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR ONE- AND' FWO-FAMILY
DWELLINGS AND LOCAL AMENDMENTS,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. Article 11 of Chapter 25-12 (Residential Code) is-tepealed and a new Article,
‘11 is adopted to read as follows:

ARTICLE1l.  RESIDENTIAL CODE
§25-12-241 RESIDENTIAL CODE.

{A) The International Residential Code for One- and Two-Family Dwellmgs, 20I2
Edition, published by the Intenational Code Council, Ine. (2012 1

(Climatic and Geographic Design Criteric) shall be duslgned and constricled in-

accordance with Section R322 (Flood-Resistant Construction). .
Exception: Buﬂdmgs and structures located in whole or jn part in identified 25-

year fl by future -models and maps -
shall be d:slgned and constructed as stipulated in- thc Sesction R322(Flood-
Resistamt Constriiciion).
- SECTION R314
SMOKE ALARMS

R314.1 Smoke detection and notification. All'smoke alarms shall be listed"and- Inbeled
in accordance with UL 217 and installed in accerdance with. (he provisions of this code
and the household fire warning equipment provisions of NFPA 72,

R314.2 Smoke detection systems. Houschold firc alarm systems ins;élléd,fn accordance
with NFFA 72 that include smoke alarms, or a combination of simoke- detector and
audible notification device installed as required by this section for smoke alarms, shall be

(B) The following provisions of the 2012 International. Res\dcnhal Code are deleted.
- All subsections contained within a deleted section‘or subsection are also deleted, évcn if
not specifically listed below.

Section R101.2 Section R109.1.3 Part [X.
Section R103 Section R110.3 Part V1
Section R104.4 Section R{12 Part VII
Section R105.2 Table R301.2 (1) Part VIl

. Sectiont R105.3.1.1 Section R301.2.4
Section R105:3.2 Section R314
Section R105.5 Section R315
Section R106.1.3 Section R320
Section R1064 Section R322
Section R109,1.1 Section M2201.6

(C) The definitions of “Building, Exmmg and “Height, Building™ in Section R202 -
ofthe 2012 I ional Residential Code are deleted,

(D) The cily clerk shall file a copy of the 2012 International Residential Code with the
official ordinances of the City.
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Code) is adopted and incorporated into this section with the deletions and amendments in
Subsections (B) and (C) and Section 25-12:243 (Local Amendments 1o the. International
Code). |

2. Outside each:separate slecping area in the i

d. The.houschold fire alarm system shall provide the same level of smoke
detection and alarm as required by this section for smoke-alarms. Where a bousehold fire,

warning system is installed using a combination of smoke detector-‘and audible

notification- device(s), it shall become a penmanent fixture of the occupancy and owned -|

by the homeowner, The system shall' be monitored by an approved supervising station
and be maintained in accordance with NFPA 72,

Exception: Where smoke alarms are provndcd meeting the' rcqmrcments of Section
R314.4.

R314.3 Location. Stnoke alarms shall be installed in the following lacations:

=

In cach sleeping room;

di bed,

vicinity of the

w

. On :ach addmonal story of th= dwe[l’bng' mcludmg basements and habitable attics, but
not i rawk attics; and

&

In dwellings or dwelling units with split levels and without an intervening door
between the adjacent levels, a smoke alarm installed on the upper icvel shall suffice
for the adjacent lower level, provided that the lower level is k:s tball -one. full story
below the upper-level.

R314.3.1 Al i repairs and When alf , Tepairs or additi
requiring a permit occur, or when one or more sleeping rooms are-added or crenled in
Page 16.0F32

ORDINANCE KO, 20136604093

AN UKDINARCE KEFEALING AND REPLACING ARTICLE § OF CITY CODE
CHAFIER 15312 TO ADOPT THE 2112 UNIFORM PLUMEING CODE AND
LOCAL AMERDMENTS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. Cly Code Chapiar 25x12 ts amended to repeal Asticle 6 (Plumbing Code) and
replace it with a new Anticle 6 to read 25 follows:

ARTICLE 6. PLUMBING CODE.
§ 25-12-151 FLUMNING CODE.

(A) The Unifoom Plusbing Cods, 2012 edition, published by the Infernstionsl
Aasocintion of Pumnbing snd Mechrnical Gificinly (2012 Uniform Plumbing
Codr) is adopied and incorporated infe ﬂ:la ueuuun. including at appendJm
zxeept Appendiess F, H and L, with
{B) of this zccfion and Scction 25-12-153 (Zocad Amd‘aanm 1 the
Plunbing Code),

(B} ‘The following provisiong of the 2012 Uiiform Phmibing Cods are dsfeied,
All gubsections condsined within s dededed section or subsection are also
deloied, wvon i not sperifically listed below,

1923 10311 10333
1034 Table 1034 3130
403.2 4033 4034
4152 4122 Table422 1
Tahle 501.1 50190 5084
01.2 Tahblz 603.2 5032
603,42 60358 6035.12
082 7043 7102
7HL3 7120 7134
20 §01.3 B04.]
074 5.0

Ay

5014 Residential Water Heating, Residential Buildings, as defined by the Energy
Code, having existing or planned nawral gas service or equivalent district gas service
focated within the adjacent right-of-way, shall not use electric resistance as the primary
means for heating water,

Residential Buildings, as defined by the Energy Code and not having natural gas service
or equivalent district gas service located within the adjacent right-of-way, may install
electric resistance water heaters having a minimum cfficiency of 93% in conjunction with
2 preprogrammed water heater timer in leu of gas fired water healing, The timer shall he
preprogramiried to turn the water heater off between the hours of 3:00PM and 7:00PM
from June 1 to September 30 and from 12:00AM 10 4:00AM throughout the year. The
timer shall have a readily accessible override, as defined by the building official, capable
of restoring power 10 the water heater for one hour when activated,

Exceptions:

a.  Electric resistance water heater that is secondary te a primary system where
the primary system is documented to provide at least 75% of the hot water
from June 1 to Scptember 30 and at lesst 50% of the hot waier from October
1to May 31. The secondary electric resistance water healer in such a system.
shall be controlled by a pre-prograramed timer.

b, Heat pump water heaters where electric resistance is the secondary means of
heating.

¢ Existing residential buildings where the furnace and water heater are housed.
in a common interior mechanical room. Electric resistance water heaters
installed in these buildings shall be lled by a p d timer.

d. Electric resistance water heaters with u rated requirement of 3000.watts or
Tess,

508.4 Appliances in Attics, Above Ceilings and Under-Floor Spaces. Storage type
water heaters exceeding a capacity of 17 gallons shall not be installed in an attic or above
a ceiling unless accessible through, a vertical door opening located in an occupied space
on the same floor fevel. An attic or under-floor space in which an appliance is installed
shall be accessible through an opening and passageway not less than as large as the
[argest component of the appliance, and not less than 22 inches by 30 inches (559 rm by
762 mim).

508.4.1 Length of Passageway. Where the height of the passageway is less than 6 fect
(1829 mm), the distance from the p y access to the appl shall not exceed 20
feet (6096 mm) measured along the centerline of the passageway. [NFPA 54:9.5.1.1]

508.4.2 Width of P shall be unat and shall have
solid flooring not less than 24 mches (610 mm) wide from the entrance opening ta the
appliance. [NFPA 54:9.5.1.2]
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existives dwellings, tirs indvidual dweliteg wei shall be oqoipped with mmoke alarms
Tocated as roquived for new dwellings.

Exveptions:

SECTION R315 CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARMS

3151 Carbon monaxide alarms. Carbon monoxide alarms shall be installed in new
b in d; with Sections 315.1.1 through 315.1.7 Carbon monoxide alarms

L Wodi nvolving the exterior surfaces of dhosliings, such e the mpl: -
roofing or siding, or the mddion or replacement nfmdnmurduws,urﬁxadﬁnm
of a parch or duck, &re cxempt fom the requirements of this section.

1. I ¥ or 1epairs of or Bystemz requires

the ingtallation of 2moke alarma, which oy be allowed to be soledy hmay powered

and locsted putside rach scparate slecping srea in the immedids vieinity of the
e,

HIhA  Power womrce, Smoke glarms shall rective dkir primary power from the
tikiing wiring when such wiring is senved from a commercial source, and when primary
power is intermipted, shall receive power from & baitery, Wit shall be permarent snd
whthott & discomsecaing seritch othar than thoee requited firr evitmment protection.

Exceptians:

I, Smoke alorms shall be pamitied o by batiery opwated when intallod in
‘buildings withewl commereisl power.

2. Hard wirng of smwke alanms in existing areas shall not be required whent tbs
alierations pr repaire da not resull in the removal of interior wall or ceifing fidshes
caposing the sractura, unlees there is an oudn, crawl space or hasement availablke
whizh el provide acoess fior hard wiring without the memoval of interior finishes,

TI14.5 Tnterconmestion. Where more then one smoke alarm Is reguired to be Install=d

‘wltisin an individual dwellng unlt in with Sacrlon R314.3, the alorw devices
shall be interconnzaind in such 2 mannsr that the actustion of oo alacen will actvare all
ofthe alaring i the individual urir, Physicsf imemamnection of ruoke slarme shatl not b

Phyxical
required where listed wircless slavms are installed and 2l alarsis sound upon setivation
ofeme ilara,

Exetptiocn: Interconnection of smoke alarms in caiging arces whall ot be
required whers slicrationa or repairs de not reslt in removal of interdor wall or
ceiling finisbes caposing the stuctors, unkess fhere is an atf, crawl space or
‘basement aveilsble which coald provide aceese for imtercnnnection without the
removal of interior finishes, cxch separate dleeping area in the Immediate viciofty
of the bedrotins n dwelling units within which frcl-fired appliances are instatled
and tn dwelling units that have attached gamges.
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shall be installed in existing buildings in accordance with Section 315.1.8

315.1.1 Where required, Carbon monoxide alarms shall be provided in dwellings in the
locations spesified in 315.1.2 where any of the conditions in Sections 315.1.1.1 through
315.1.1.3 exist.

315101 Fuel-burning appliances snd fuel burning fireplaces. Carbon
monoxide alarms shall be provided in dwelling units that contain 4 fuel-buming
appliance or a fuel buming fireplace,

315.1.1.2 Forced air furnaces. Carbon monoxide alarms shall be provided in
dywelling units served by a fuel-burning, forced air furnace,

315.1.13 Garages. Carbon monoxide alarms shall be provided in dwelling wnits
with attached garages.

Exceptions:

shall be listed in

fob with UL 2034,
slsfres, Combination cardsan ik e alaems ehtll be an |
o carban ide slasme, Combloation cirboa tnonsxidesmoke
a]irm‘ shall be listed fn accordince with UL 2034 and UL 217,

31904 Listings. Caibon moooxide ol
3805 Comhigass
blnar

31516 Carbon monoxide detectisn systems. Carbon monoxide debection symems chall
bo an zeceptable slicmative to carbon monoxide alanms and shall mvply with Saum—.ns
3i516.1 through 315163

315.1.6.1 General. Cad:m nikmaxide defection sysfrem shall cumplywlﬂz NEPA.
720. Carbon. geteclors shafl be fisted in wilh UL2075. - .

319143 Locwtions, L‘arlmn mproride detectars shall be nstelled in. the lcatiors
specified in Section 315.1. E.Thmaloeaunnsmpmedeﬂwlocaﬂm specified in
NEPATZD. B

A543 Combintan & ape ; x|
detrctors mﬂaliad mmhunmmdsdﬂnmmsysmsshal‘bemwuhle
pmvxﬂdmzymlmadmwdlme,

with UL 2015 and UL 268,

a. Carbon monoxide alarms shall not be required if there are no
openings between the garage and the dwelling unit; or

b. Carbon monoxides alarms shall not be required in dwelling unit's located
more than one story above or below a garage.

315.1,2 Locations. Where required by Section 315,1.1, carbon monoxide alarms shall be
installed in the locations specified in Sections 315.1.2.1,

315.1.2.1 Dweiting wunits. Carbon monoxide alarms shall be installed in dwelling
units. outside of cach separate sleeping erea in the immediate vicinity of the
bedrooms, Where a fucl-burning appliance is located within a bedroom or its
attached bathroom, a carbon monoxide alacm shall be installed within the bedroom.

315.1.3 Power source, Carbon monoxide alarms shall receive their primary power from
the building wiring where such wiring is served from a commercial source, and when
primary power is interrupted, shall receive power from a battery. Wiring shall be
permanent and without a disconnecting switch other than that required for overcurrent
protection,

Exception: ‘Where installed in buildings without commercial power, battery
powered carbon monoxide alarms shall be an acceptable alternative.
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315,17 Ml Carhon fmonoxide Mlims abd carboa fsnoxide detéction yyftems |

hali be einthined {r accurdanioe with NFPA 720, Cadsn monoxide alarws and carbos

mm:a detectons that become inopersble or begit peoducing end:of-lifes signale-ghall
s repla

315,14 Carbon pmoxide slarme, Where work requiting & buikling permit, or work:
pseformed on % fucd B wywlem, g2y appliancs urga;ﬁmmmanmmugn‘\mliagw
dwelfing wie shall b provided with carbon s in i with Ss.um. X
3151, excepd that the cacbon mowcuide alanms shall be allowed 1 solcly bann-y i
powered,

Eaevption: Work invelving the extoarior swfsces of ﬁwdﬁwgs; su:h E thp
replasemmnd of mobng o ediog, or the addition or replacement of windows ar

doos, o e addiiion of o pach or deck; npt from the: i f this:
BECtioT, .
SECTION R3241 . .

ACCESSIRILITY .

R320.Y - Aceessiie bathrooms within dwelling molis. If & wner clnsﬂ TONm o
bathroom is mvtded‘m( ihe first story of & dwnllmg unit, the, waret closet-toom be
‘bathroont rist have a miniraum cleae opening of at least 30 inchits {762 mm).
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04T Work Platfrm. A level working platfoom not Jess han 30 inches (762 mm) by

3umch:=]s (762 mm) shall be provided in front nﬂhesendce‘aidcolmupﬂim NEPA
395, -

AMLA4 Lighting 3ud Comveatence Outiet. A p 120-vak 1
a Bghting fixtws shall be installed neat the applxme.‘l‘hz switch controlll
* Gittures ghall be located 4t the ntrante to fh passagewsy, [NFFA 54«95,3]

60L11 Wnlw Sphn Cmeclmn Required.  The wattr nym of avery houst: or
building shal 0 2 st Toeused “pubbic
potablé mnr sym if any pmt uflhe lot or teact that containg the houise vebilifing is
within 100 Beet in brrfoomtal distance (measured on the closest pcticable access otite)
of the.public water syster. Cmmlmwtbepaﬁlicmsyﬂm s not mquired-if Boy
of this followiag apply:

(1) The property awner has recelved & writien deniel of setvics from the owner
or governing body of the publie water system.

(2) The property awiter hag received a writteh detrnination. from the water
ut‘hryﬁmiumfmyhhﬁauhebnﬂdnmbémwdhﬂugoﬁabh
water gystem.

(3} The propesty 15 served by ant existing privats potably. water sysizn aud the-
water ubility has sdetcomined that the private. pmahls,wam' “system. may
wontinge to bo used based on factors such as the manffamlilysmeﬂ,lhe
age, condition, and-capacity of the privato potable’ watet -gystam, anid the
wvailability of records regardop 1ha systets, chanpgey to.1 th:sy!lﬂn, arthe
systom desomnd. «

SOLLE If 2 state licenwed public potable water systom is. unsvailable within the fill
prirposse: jurlsdietion of the City of Anstin, then sy alteroitive snuwe-.sﬂ !brpotsb!e
wahst shall be fmstalbed pey the provisioaz of this code

$01% IGestifieacion: of & Potshie and Nonpetable Water - S‘yﬂm Un sites whm
panhle ‘water and nonpolabla waler systems afejmml!ed ench systém shall &zﬁudy
Identifiad in accordance with Scotlon 60121 thromph Sertion 501:2.4,

601.2.1 Potable Water. Greea backgeoind with white lettering. E

40122 Colar aad Informadion. Eoch systens shall be identifled with 2 soloved pipe oc
slecve and coded with paints, wraps, asd materdls conpatible with the piping. Excoptas
requised in Saction 601,221, mnpn(ab!e wate gysterns shall ave a yellow beekground -

with black uppercase letteritg, with the words “CAUTION; NONPOTABLE WATER,
DO HOT- DRINK" Esch soopotable syeiem ghall be identified to deﬂme the liquid
being convayed, and te diroction of normsl {low shall be cloarly shown. For abova
ground installations the mininvum size of tha letiers and length of 1he color Scld shall
pomply with Table 50122, The baskground color and the required infisreation shall be: |

P [RalSs

ﬁcl@ﬂw

indicated every 20 feet (6096 mm) but nol less than once per room, and shall be visible
from the floor level. For below ground installations the minimum size of the letters and
length of the color field shall comply with Table 601.2.2, The background color and the
requirzd information for underground piping shall be indicated every 5 feet,

Exception: Reclaimed water piping must have its background color continuous
along the entire fength of the piping for both aboveground and undetground
installations.

601.2.2.1 Alternate (Auxiliary) Water Sources, Allemale waler source systems shall
have a purple (Pantone color No, 512, 522C, or equi ) back d with
lettering and shall be field or factory marked as follows:

(1) Gray water systems shall be marked in accordance with 1his section with the
words “CAUTION: CAUTION: NONPOTABLE GRAY WATER, DO
NOT DRINK" in yellow letters (Pantone 108 or equivalent).

(2)  Reclaimed (recycled) water systems shal! be marked in accordance with this
section with the words: “CAUTION: NONPOTABLE RECLAIMED
(RECYCLED) WATER, DO NOT DRINK" in black letters,

(3) On-site treated water systems shall be marked in accordance with this
section with the words: “CAUTION: ON-SITE TREATED NONPOTABLE
WATER, DO NOT DRINK” in yellow letters (Pantone 108 or equivalent).

(4) Raiowater catchment systems shall be marked in accordance with this
section with the words: “CAUTION: NONPOTABLE RAINWATER
WATER, DO NOT DRINK" in yellow letters (Panione 108 or equivalent).

(5) Other On-site Nonpotabl¢ Water systems shall be marked in accordance
wilh this section with the words; "CAUTION; NONPOTABLE WATER,
DO NOT DRINK" in yellow letters (Pantone 108 or equivalent).

601.2.3 Fixtures, Where vacuum breakers or backflow prevenlers are installed with
fixtures listed in Table 1401.1, id ion of the discharge side shall be itted to
be omitted.

601.2.4 Oullets. Each outlet on the nonpotable water line that is used for special
purposes shall be posted with black uppercase lettering as follows: “CAUTION;
NONPOTABLE WATER, DO NOT DRINK”.,
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Sections R302.1, R302.5.1, R302.6, R312.1, R312.1.1, R312.14, R312.2, R312.2.1, R312.2.2, R315.1, R315.2, R602,

"R302.1 EXTERIOR WALLS. CONSTRUCTION,

M1402.1, M1402.2, M1402.3, M1502.4.4, M1502.44.1, M1502.44.2

Tables R302.1(1), R302.1(2), R302.6

Excerpted from the 2012 Intemational Residential Code, Copyright 2012,

Washington, D.C.: International Code Coundl.

PROJECTIONS, OPENINGS AND PENETRATIONS
OF EXTERIOR WALLS OF DWELLINGS AND
ACCESSORY BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH
TABLE R302.1(1); OR DWELLINGS EQUIPPED
THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER

ALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

Reproduced with permission. All rights reserved. www.ICCSAFE.qrg

Sections M1305.1.3, M1305.1.3.1

Excerpted from the 2012 International Residential Code, Copyright 2012,

Washington, D.C.: International Code Council.

“Reproduced with permission, All vights reserved.

R302.1(2)."
— EXCEPTIONS: SEE CODE

SYSTEM INST/
SECTION P2904 SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE

"R302.5.1 OPENING PROTECTION. OPENINGS
FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A
ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES
SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER
OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND
RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPE) WITH SoUD

2012 _DETAILS.dwg 3/19/2015 12:15:31 PM

WOOD DOORS N THAN 13§ INCHES
IN THlCKNESS. SOLID OR
HONEY—COMB-CORE STEEL DOORS NOT

THAN 1% INCHES THICK, OR
ZO-MINUTE FIRE~RATED DOORS, EQUIPPED
WITH A SELF—CLOSING DEVICE.”

"R302.6 DWELLING/GARAGE FIRE
SEPARATION. THE GARAGE SHALL BE
SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6.
OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY
WITH SECTION R302.5. THIS PROVISION DOES
NOT APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DWELLING
UNIT WALL"

"R312.1 GUARDS. GUARDS SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS
R312.1.1 THROUGH R312.1.4.”

"R312.2 WINDOW FALL PROTECTION. WINDOW
FALLL PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS R312.2.1 AND
R312.2.2."

"R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS. IN DWELLING
UNITS, WHERE THE OPENING OF AN
OPERABLE WINDOW IS LOCATED MORE THAN
72 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
SURFACE BELOW, THE LOWEST PART OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF THE WINDOW SHALL BE
A MINIMUM OF 24 INCHES ABOVE THE
FINISHED FLOOR OF THE ROOM IN WHICH
THE WINDOW IS LOCATED. OPERABLE
SECTIONS OF WINDOWS SHALL NOT PERMIT
OPENINGS THAT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
4—INCH-DIAMETER SPHERE WHERE SUCH
OPENINGS ARE LOCATED WITHIN 24 INCHES
OF THE FINISHED FLOOR.
EXCEPTIONS:

INS:
1. WINDOWS WHOSE OPENINGS WILL NOT

OPENING IS IN ITS LARGEST OPENED
POSITION.

2, OPENINGS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH
WINDOW FALL PREVENTION DEVICES THAT
COMPLY WITH ASTM F 2080.

3. WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH
WINDOW CONTROL DEVICES THAT COMPLY
WITH SECTION R312.1.1."
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JDT COMMUNITIES RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
CHANGE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND PRICES
WITHOUT NOTICE.

5.1 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS.

NEW UCTION, AN APPROVE BON
MONOXIl M SHALL B ALLED
OUTSIDE OF EP; SLEEPING AREA
IN THE IMMED INTY OF THE
EDROOMS ELLI NITS WITHIN
WHICH L—FIRED APPI ARE
IN AND IN DWELLING UNI \T
HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES.
"R315.2 CARBON MO E CTION

MS. CARBON CTI
S THAT INCLI #] NOXIDE
D RS AN] ON
APPI , | INED IN
ACCORI ) N FOR
CARBON M { NFPA 720,
SHALL E_CARBON
MONOXIDE BE LISTED AS
COMPL L 2075. WHERE A
HOUS| ON>HMONOXIDE DETECTION
, W SHALL BECOME A
PER| E OF YHE OCCUPANCY,
OWNED BY THE/HOMEOWNER\AND SHALL BE
MONITORED AN APPROVED\SUPERVISING
STATION.

EXCEPTION: WHERE CARBON MONOXIDE
MS ARE INSTALLED MEETING\THE
QUIREMENTS OF SECTION R315.
MPLIANCE WITH SECTION 315.2 IS N
REQUIRED."

SECTION R602
WOOD WALL FRAMING
REFER TO THIS SECTION OF THE 2012 IRC
FD o

R:
MORE OPTIONS PROVIDED FOR BUILDERS AND)
DESIGNERS TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE WALL
BRACING FOR HOUSES.

CENTRAL FURNACES "M1402.1 GENERAL.

OIL—-FIRED CENTRAL FURNACES SHALL

CONFORM TO ANSI/UL 727. ELECTRIC
FURNACES SHALL CONFORM TO UL 1995."

"M1402.2 CLEARANCES. CLEARANCES SHALL
BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
LISTING AND THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.”

ResChecks ARE REQUIRED TO BE PER THE
2012 ENERGY CODES AND REQUIRE
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE BY FINAL

"M1402.3 COMBUSTION AIR. COMBUSTION AIR
SHALL BE SUPPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WTIH
CHAPTER 17, COMBUSTION AIR OPENINGS
SHALL BE UNOBSTRUCTED FOR A DISTANCE

OF NOT LESS THAN 6 INCHES IN FRONT OF

THE_OPENINGS.”

NOTE: HVAC AND/OR WATER HEATER
70 BE LOCATED IN ATTIC
(17 GAL. MAX. W.H., SEE ORD.$
20130606—093)

"M1502.4.4 DUCT LENGTH. THE MAXIMUM

ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL Bl

DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS

SPECIFIED IN SECTION M1502.4.4.1 OR
M1502.4.4.2."

GENERAL MECHANICAL SYSTEM
REQUIREMENT §

M1205.13 Applisnces inatties. Adie
contsininzepplisneas shall baprovidadwithan
uu»_n}nsgndadﬂgnd mnbffmdd

toallow mmoval
tha lereastsmlisnca. butnotlass than 30 inchas
{762 ram) hish snd 22inch=s {33 9 oom) wida
snd notmora then 20 ot (8088 mm) long

tarlina ofths

daloncth
fromths opmins tothe sppliznca, Tha passaza
wag shallhavseonfinnous solid fleofnein
secordence with Cheptar Yot lass than24
inchas (610 mm) wids. Al=al servies snﬁat

Izest30inches {762 pm) dsepand 30
{762 mm)wtda shsllbs presentalonedl qd_s
ofths d The

clssrzcesss wuafmnzdtmenslons shall bz
roinirmm o£20 inchasbw 30 inches {308 mm by
762 rm). and larsz anoushto allow mmoval of

theleceastapplisnca,
captions:
1.Ths 3 D2 sEEsvaY mdlﬂvel sevice specsar
s dwhara tha ss:mcsd
end vadthrough th irad ops:
2. whera th I dandmot

lass than Gth(IS.é mmﬂ hichand22 inchas
(359 mmYwida forits anfira lansth, tha
pessazzvrar shall ba ot mora then 30 fast (73
250 rom) lops.

MI305.13.1 Hactriedl raquiraments. &

Jrdingic2 controllad by a swith locatad st the
rzquirad passssavsy opaninganda recapde
outlet shell banstallad st or naar ths avol

"M1502.4,4,1 SPECIFIED LENGTH. THE
MAXIMUM LENGTH OF THE EXHAUST
SHALL BE 35 FEET FROM THE CONNECTION
TO THE TRANSITION DUCT FROM THE DRYER
TO THE OUTLET TERMINAL. WHERE FITTINGS
ARE USED, THE MAXIMUM LENGTH OF THE

EXHAUST DUCT SHALL BE REDUCED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE M1502.4.4.1. THE
MAXIMUM LENGTH OF THE EXHAUST DUCT
DOES NOT INCLUDE THE TRANSITION DUCT.”

"M1502.4.4.2 MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS. THE SIZE AND MAXIMUM
LENGTH OF THE EXHAUST DUCT SHALL BE
DETERMINED BY THE DRYER
MANUFACTURER’S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS. THE CODE OFFICIAL SHALL
E PROVIDED WITH A COPY OF THE
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE MAKE
AND MODEL OF THE DRYER AT THE
CONCEALMENT INSPECTION. IN THE ABSENCE
OF FTITING EQUIVALENT LENGTH
CALCULATIONS FROM THE CLOTHES DRYER
MANUFACTURER, TABLE M1502.4.4.1 SHALL
BE_USED.”

THESE PLANS ARE TO OOMPLY WITH THE
LLOWING 'CODES:
2012 INTERNA'HONAL R‘IDENT]AL CODE,
2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY
CONSERVATION CODE,

2012 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE,
2012 INTERNATIONAL. MECHANICAL CODE,
2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE,
2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE,
2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE.

locstionin accordsns awith Chapter 39

THE LENGTH OF HOT WATER PIPING ALLOWED
WITHOUT A MEANS OF MAINTAINING THE
PERATURE HAS BEEN REDUCED FROM 100

50 FEET AND PIPING INSULATION
WIIJ. BE REQUIRED — 2012 INTERNATIONAL
PLUMBING CODE (IPC) AND 2012
INTERNATIONAL. FUEL. GAS CODE (IFGC)

3816 DUVAL STREET
JOB 220030

FIRE RATINGS.

CONSULT LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL
FOR REQUIREMENTS REGARDING

DETAILS
Scale: AS NOTED



COMP. SHINGLES/ROOFING TO PLAN
TRUSSES-SEE. DETAN. OR CONV.

FRAMING

\g'DEK'GTDSPB.‘-S.
FELT UNDERLAY

PROIIDEBAFFLSNR\IH.

COMP. SHINGLES/ROOFING TO PLAN
TRUSSES—SEE DETAL OR CONV.

Thare

JOISTS TO PLAN 15§ FELT UNDERLAY
FROVDE BAFFES FOR M FROUDE BAFIES FOR k. 15§ FELT UNDERLAY
I8 o >~ [y F‘co;;mm.s SPACE. BAFFLES FOR
(Y TR 2”5.0::;5 iy NS Bt BOCKD 0 161 OF ATIIC INSULATION 2%, FLSIES, CONTINUOUS MIN. 2" AR SPACE
e 1= Jd ﬂ xz . £ O To spezs. Cuv. orp T 0 O DN 2-2X PLATES CONTINUOUS
BLOCKING BLOCKING ONE LAYER 85, X2 BLOCK'G @ 18° O.C.
5/8" GYPROARD —| xB FACI (1 WHEN TRUSSES ARE USED) Sls'mmng——- MR 1 1x8 FACK (1x8 WHEN TRUSSES ARE USED) ety u:mm(mwmmu@ e, D
CERYD PR £ PERFORATED FISER CEMENT SOPFIT S L perrorATED PBER COMENT SOFFIT CERING FNeSH ———— i |——PERFORATED FIBER CEMENT SOFAIT mmﬂi—/ | PERFORATED FIBER CEMENT SOFFIT 128" FASTA (1% 6° e
2° X BLOCKING—— ——1 X WD. TRM PER SPECS. 2° X BLOCKING | T4 WD. FREZE 24 MALER E - mowmn 2x4 NALER [ 24 BLOCKG. © 167 0L, i -
: Farard SOOTH FNSH £ | PERFORATED FIBER CEMENT SOFFIT
BATT NSULATON O " GALY. EXPANDED METAL LATH PER MFR. B ——1 X Wo. TRM PER SPECS. i 1% WDTRM PR
vz SPECS, N mmmm—_w’.% g .3,
YPEOA oL TES 10 CODE z-wasorwm:uosmasmm SPeES. ) < R SIED SR
MASONRY AS SPECFIED . T ST SUs) 2-LAYERS OF 15§ FELT MOISTURE BARRIER,  a-cOAT STUGCO, SNOOTH FNSH ™1
1/2° GYPEOARD, TYP. ZN: BEAD l(.g;mmmm(mm.msl.ﬂa) 1/2° GYPEGARD, TYP. GALY. METAL LATH PER MR s. e STUCCO OR SDING AS
UP MASONRY W/FONL FACED APPROVED HOUSE WRAP) | 2-LAYERS OF 15§ FELT MOKSTURE BARRIER, g SPECIFED
o BACKER ROD & SEALANT MOISTOP FLASHING © ROWLOCK LAPPED TO BACK-UP SIDING W/ 15§ FELT
AS_BULDER OPTION, BACK UP FLASHING © ROMLOCK WEEP HOLES © 32" O.C. (OR APPROVED HOUSE WRAP) —
m{{-"mr*z—um %_r&f;awo.c. 716" osa ANCHORING TO CODE —— 7/16" 0SB SHEATHIG (OR APPROVED HOUSE WRAF)
BARRIER ANCHORING TO CODE THNG ] STUDS AS SPEC
ACHORNG 0 CO0E (OR APPROVED HOUSE WRAP) Zov STUD WALL © 16° O, 2 STUD WAL © 167 0.6, % s
e T e 1o Fr i A E 3/47 TAG PLYWD. DECK AS SPEC.
s"mm— 2X TRID. SOLE PLATE " iy 2x~ TRTD. SOLE PLATE 7 2% SOLE PLATE ’
FwiSH FLOOR TO__| MOISTOP FLASHING OR EQUAL TO 12" UP FINISH FLOOR TO SPECS.
WoITOR FLASHNG MOISTOP FLASHING OR EQUAL TO 12° UP ]
3 2% WOOD BLOCKING
i CONVENTIONAL FRAMING OR
BACK PLL ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES

BY SUPPLIER
2-2X  PLATES CONTINUOUS

o
3
ARARAAAAA?

SELECT FiLL COMPACTED

INSULATION (R~13 MANBRM)

WALL SCALE 3/18°=1"-0° MASONRY WALL B8ECTION __ SCALE 3/18%1"~0"
WALL - NOT FIRE RATED - “"mﬂm JALL - NOT FIRE RATED ~ MIN. 17 BRTWEEN WALLS *—g®
SOPFIT - NOT FIRE RATED - AL 10° BETWEEN SOPAITS T TR T ey BEES soraTs mnoommvwmm SEALE 3/18%1"0°

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCES CALLED OUT ARE FOR NON-SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS. THESE DISTANCES MAY BE REDUCED FOR BUILDINGS WITH APPROVED FIRE SPRINKLERS ~ SEE TABLE R302.1(2)

FOR EXTERIOR WALLS REQUIRING 1-HOUR FIRE RATINGS REFER TO SEPARATE ASTM E 119 OR UL 263 RATED ASSEMBLIES T S

2°X STUDS AS SPEC,

=~ MN, 10’ BETWEEN WALLS WALL SCALE 3/18"=1'~0" STUCCO WALL SECTION ___ ScuE 3/18%a1—0"
STANDARD WALL SECTIONS FOR NON-SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS S /b o/t P e R ok —1 o T i a0 ey et e

ADD INTAKE AIR_RAWKS AS ADD INTAKE AR_HAWKS AS
mmlwmn:;m oo - - DD NIACE AR HAWKS AS (. o INSULATION AS SPEC.
DT e A s P ERAIED, FRE S SOFTT 5 RONIRID, AR OF EGUUST D BINGE AR HAKS EXHAUST AND INTAKE AR HAHKS 2%~ TRID. SOLE PLATE
o) BT A0 RN A BN EXHAUST AND INTAKE AR HAWKS m{t.n BE EQUAL oL "
e T o povey 0 AN cowP. O PLAN TRUSSES~SEE DETAL OR CONY. TRUSSES-SEE DETAL OR CONY.
TRUSSES-SEE. TRUSSES-SEE DETAL DR CONV. FRAMNG
z’rnm(cmsoas. DETAL OR COMY. e ecxo To SPEDS, ﬁm TS T PN 1, nmx'c'ros:m
UNOERLA DECK'G TO SPECS. JOISTS TO PLAN
;mm ernm. sy m:okum. 1s'memm 2TAR iy - - :EF:LMDNDEI'MS
ﬁhnm lclna”'ac.“us 2-2x m CONTINUOLS 2-2x PLATES CONPNUOUS me iy lw?' (ks me TO SPECS! 3 hw' ke VAPOR BARRER PER SPECS.
e S 12 OR EQUAL wesuxnon per 7 GALY. ¢ 1508 wsuLnon per / oAl OR EQUAL “Wm_——' vz OR EQUAL ONE LAYER 8/ HARDETRM OR EQUAL E‘:fmm’m
&/8° 1/2" HARDI-FASCA OR EQUAL seeS OR ERUAL HARDI-FASCIA O EQUAL 1/2" HARDI-FASCA OR EQUAL L
5/8" 1/2" HARDI-FASCIA OR EQUAL 5/8° GYPBOARD — t——1/2" HARDI-FASCIA OR EQUAL CEUNG FINISH ———— EQUAL CELING FINESH ———— HARDI-SOFFIT OR EQUAL SCALE 3/18"1'~0"
CELNG FINSH 7. [ ptie PERFORATED SOFFIT NOT ALLOWED [ BERPORATED SOFFIT WOT ALLOWED
+/2= e 1P, SO R L oD To s, HARDI-SOFFIT OR T sPeIs. PERFORATED SOFFIT NOT ALLOWED 206 NALR D e W L T 206 NALER ; | parol FREZE OR EQUAL SCPFIT - NOT P RATHD - ML % RTWHEN SPPITS
BOTH ALOORS 2 X BLOCKING—] ] PERFORATED SOFFIT NOT ALLOWED 27 X BLOCKMNG—— HARDI FRIEZE OR OR AS NEEDED TO MEET 3 \___ADD 2-LAYERS 5/8° TYPE X" FIRE RATED
HARDI FRIEZE OR EDUAL HARDI FRIEZE OR EQUAL L, P g REQURED FIRE RATNG. EXTERIOR GRADE GYPSUM WALLBOARD ADD INTAKE AR HAWKS AS
INSULATION TO. t ADD 2-LAYERS 5/8" TYPE °C FRE RATED " e 00 2-1AveRs 8/8" Tvee ** e RATED oK e G wALaED i UNDERLAYMENT OR AS NEEDED TO MEET REQUIRED
S EXTERIOR GRADE GYPSUM o EXTERIOR GRADE GYPSUM WALLBOARD HSUATON TO 2 UNDERLAYMENT OR AS NEEDED TO MEET DO MOLATEH T TLCONT STUCCO, SMOOTH, FesH BATT INSULATION To. : REQUIRED FIRE RATING. NON_PERFORATED, RS RATED
UNDERLAYMENT OR AS NEEDED TO MEET =~ WSUAMHTD URDERLAYMENT OR AS NEEDED 7O MEET SRS, REQUIRED FRE RATING. Z Py B0 e N L g sPECs. i SDING AS SO 5 FEQURED. A OF
3} 4= mngmm‘r‘lsn, Vrm 1/2" GYPEOARD s mnmsm.msm zﬂﬁm(m-r%m SHOULD BE EQUAL
STUCCO OR SIING AS SPECKIED sl 1/2° GYPBOARD, TYP, | APPROVED WRAP) GYPEOARD, TYP, ——————| LAPPED . SHINGLES/ROOFING TO PLAN
e BACK-UP SIOWG W/ 18§ FELT GJ. TIES TO CopE = ZNG CASNG BEAD v . TYP (OR APPROVED HOUSE WRAP) TRUSSES SEE DML OR COW,
| (OR APPROVED HOUSE WRAP) s >4 mm ”/tm%omm VEED HOLES © 52 00, D o e
] 2’ sTups as spec. SPEcS %Bwrm ;’%_":‘f‘wm& /10" o058 JOSTS TO FLAN FRDE BARLES FOR 1L
3/#4° T&G PLYWD. DECK AS SPEC. | ormsommvw:z—um 2x~ STUD WALL © 16” 0.C. To cooe 2x~ STUD WALL @ 18° O.C. ATTIC INSULATION TO. zzzﬁ:ww
2% SOLE PLATE ? 15§ FELT MOISTURE BARRIER 6L TIES TO CODE M TO G TES T0 CODE SPECS, ¢ 18" oc
ANCHORING TO CODE —— | (OR APPROVED HOUSE WRAP) —————— 2~ TRID. SOLE PLATE SPECS. % 2x~ TRID. SOLE PLATE O LYER : HARDL-TRM OR EQUAL
Bﬁ:;”m— { 2X~ TRID. SOLE PLATE _———— MOKTOP FLASHING OR EQUAL TO 12° up  FINISH FLOOR TO SPECS. F71 _———— mosToP FLASHING OR EQUAL TO 12 UP sk ! 1/2" HARDI-FASC OR EQUAL
2% WOOD BLOCKING SPECS. | MOISTOP FLASHING OR ERUAL 12" UP [ ———— WEEP HOLES 0 32° 0.C. | WEEP HOLES © 32" OC. JR— OR EQUAL
WEEPS © 32° 0C. CELNG FNSH SOFFIT NOT ALLOWED
CONVENTIONAL FRAMING OR — - 3
DIGHETTED ROOR TRUSSES 24 NALER Ei ADD 2-LAYERS 5/8° TYPE X" FIRE RATED
SUPPLIER UNDERLAYMENT OR AS NEEDED TO MEET
2-2°%  PLATES CONTINUOUS REQUIRED FIRE RATING.
BACK FLL BT RSUATON ] CASING BEAD
SEE FOUNDATION DETALS
VAPOR BARRIER PER SPECS. 3-COAT STUCCO, SUOOTH FINISH
TERMITE CONTROL TREATMENT 1/2° GYPBOARD, TYP. GALY. EXPANDED METAL LATH PER MFR.
FOR STUCCO — REFER ity | ZCLAYERS oF 1f FELT MOSTURE BARRER,
FRAME WALL SCALE 3/18%m1"—0" MASONRY WALL S8ECTION _scute mr-"-o' STUCCO/MASONRY WALL SECTION _scuE 3/18°=1'~0" SDING/MASONRY WALL SECTION  scair 3/18"=1'—0" ANCHORING TO CODE ———— (;’;,,. osa mmm)
;:1: WALL - NOT FIRl RATED - MiN, 10’ BETWIEN WALLS WALL - NOT Pl RATED - M. 107 ETWISN W, WALL - NOT AR RATED - mﬂmmuu WAL - mmmm-mvmmmm
e SOPPIT -MEOCMMENDED FOR USK WHIN SOPFIT -FEOOMMENDED POR URE WHEN S0PV eCCMMERD PO SOPAT -AECOMMENDID FOR 2%~ TRID. SOLE PLATE
P — 1~ HOUR PIRR REMSTANOR RATING 18 RRGUIRID 1= HOUN FIRE RESSTANOR RATING 18 MIGUIED §7T50R FLE FRSTANGE RATIG 1 FRQUIID e 10 2x~ STUD WALL © 18° O.C.
[~ s s sPECS.
1 ASesem WALL SECTIONS FOR NON-SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS w/MODIFIED PROJECTIONS AS APPROVED BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN.. noer e 0 e scv>
MNcHORMNG TO CODE ——] ¢ INSULATION AS SPEC. SEE IRC 2012 TABLE R302.I(1) FOR SIDE YARD PROECTION REQUIREMENTS  FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCES CALLED OUT ARE FOR NON-SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS. THESE DISTANCES MAY BE REDUCED FOR BUILDINGS WITH APPROVED FIRE SPRINKLERS - SEE TABLE R302./(2) :
FOR EXTERIOR WALLS REQUIRING t-HOUR FIRE RATINGS REFER TO SEPARATE ASTM E 119 OR UL 263 RATED ASSEMBLIES :
TABLE R302.1(1) TABLE R302.1(2) > N,
EXTERIOR WALLS EXTERIOR WALLS—DWELLINGS WITH FIRE SPRINKLERS ?\ 4'? N
MINIMUM MINLIM FIRE. MINIMUM MINIMUM FIRE e’ "’0
EXTERIOR WALL ELEMENT FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING SEPARATION DISTANCE EXTERIOR WALL ELEMENT FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING SEPARATION DISTANCE NA : e
—_ T hour—tested it accardance with ASTME 119 Fire-resistance rated 1 hour—tested in accordance with ASTM E 0 feat £ p
Walls Pire-resistance rated or UL 263 with exposure (rom hoth sides <5 feet Walls ire-resistance ra 119 or UL 263 with exposure from the outside b [4 |~ TERMITE CONTROL TREATMENT
Not fire_resistance rated 0 honrs =5 fect Not fire-resistance rated 0 hours 3 feet* ¥
Fire-resistance cated 1 hour ont the underside 22 lest to < 5 fest Projections Fire resistance rated * hour on the underside 2 feet”
Projections - - Not fire-resistance rated 0 hours 3 feet
Not fire-resistance rated 0 hours =25 feet
. Not allowed N/A < 3 feet
Not allowed N/A < 3 feet Openings in walls A T— e Theer 2
SOPPIT -NEOOMMENDED FOR USE WHIN s = —
1~ HOUR PR RRMSTANOR RATING 18 FGUFRED Openings in walls £5% maxiuum of wall area 0 hours 3 feet Comply with Section R302.4 < 3 feet e ‘2'3 Reor’
Unlimited 0 hours 5 Feet Penetrations Al None required Tteer
Penetrations Al Comply with Section R302.4 <,_5 feat For ST: 1 ot = 304.8 mm,
Mone required 5 feet N/A = Not Applicahle
- a. For residential subdivisions where all dwellings are equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler systems Installed in accordance with Section P2904, the M AR 2 6 2 0 i 5
For 8k 1 foat = ?04'8 wmm. fire separation distance for nonrated exterior walls and rated prajections shall be permitted to be reduced to O feet, and unlimited unprotected openings and
NfA = Not Applicatile. P ians shall be pes d, where the adjoining lot provides an open setback yard that is 6 feet or more in widlh o the opposite side of the property line, COF%?!U‘gE Llc}IRCAEliA BUII.D:;IG D';TP?(?L
Sections R302.1, R302.5.1, R302.6, R312.1, R312,1.1, R312.14, R312.2, R312,2.1, R312.2.2, R315.1, R315.2, R602, SR
M1402.1, M1402.2, M1402.3, M1502.4.4, M1502.4.4.1, M1502.4.4.2 :
Tables R302.1(1), R302:1(2), R302.6 3816 DUVAL STREET DETAILS
Excerpted from the 2012 International Residential Code, Capyright 2012, J OB 2 2 o o 30
. Scale: AS NOTED
. Washingtan, D.C.: International Cede Council.
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ENGINEERED LINTEL TO
SUPPORT MASONRY OVER
ROOF - ATTACH LINTEL TO
BEAM FPER ENGINEER

MASONRY OVER ROOF
Scale:s N.T.S.
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P

2-2x PLATES CONTINUOUS ——/
ONE LAYER 5/8"
2SR

BATT

INSULATION

TO SPECS.

1/2" GYPBOARD, TYP.

/‘

SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED
SIDING AS SPECIFIED
SCUAERS OF 1ok FELT
MOISTURE BARRIER, LAPPED
TO DRAIN (CONT. TO SLAB)
(OR APPROVED HOUSE WRAF)

ZERO-OVERHANG WALL SECTION SCALE NTS

WALL - NOT FIRE RATED - MIN. 10’ BETWEEN WALLS

JO PLAN

WINDOW SEAT SECTI
SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0"

SEE IRC 2012 TABLE R302.1(1) FOR
SIDE YARD PROJECTION REQUIREMENTS

Tables R302.1(1), R302.1(2), R302.6

Exeerpgd from the 2012 International Residential Code, Copyright 2012,

N 1 FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE. The dist d from the building face to one of th
. The distance measure: ‘om the building ice {o one of e
. B0 SHANCES SHALL EE MADE WITHOUT APFEOVAL GENERAL NOTES: following: ¢
MIN, R-13 INSUIATION UNDER FLOOR OVER GARAGE 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE ANALYSIS 1. To the closest interior /ot fine; or
_ ] AREA 2.To the centerline of a street, an alley or public way; or
r ) I | GLAS3 IN SHOWER DOCRS T0 ER SAFETY GLASS. . ENCLOSED ACCESSIELE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE WAL, 3.7o an imaginary fine between two buildings on the fot. The distance shall be measured at
! \ ! \ | Ll —1/2" S.R. BEYOND THAN 3 TN, DIMERES 65 NN & FY. OF DOOR o SIDE WHTH 3/E_TNCH QYPSUM BOARD 45 PR @ ight angle from the face of the wall.
| 1 1 OFENING, . SECTION R3027. AN
TO PLAN wIDows N T N
! 1x4 BLOCKING ! 1x4 BLOCKING I §—DooR f i o ool Skt o S T G A1 BT 0 s hoos St 2 povy o D )
I ) " A : ] ‘I ol Foge Cx OF GLASS IS WITHIN 607 VERT. mmmzAmgﬂmwﬁrg;m \
uln PLATFORM HEIGHT i HALF YALLS AT ETAIRS MIN. 38 IN. HIGE. ot i R R
L] %% L ﬁg : PER PLAN N S FANDRAILS TO I 50 70 3¢ N, ABOVE STAIR NOSINGS THRESEOLD 70 OF THE STOP AS PER SECTION RS11.2.
55 55 . » | A e o im‘&om:w“gnornxﬂm
1| 1ol el e s oo ESSEREIER. DASRrmoRI
_____ n¥ —_ ] N ) —_— LIMESTONE  vEemcaLsy. ' + INTERIOR. NONEEARING WALLS SHALL EE FERMITTED TO EE
T ] NN T ] NN 2-inch-by-S—inch SPACED
4 J 2x4 PLATE (CONT.) 2x4 PLATE (CONT. [T N SURROUND ~ MIN, 20 IN. HRARTR PLUS 20 IN. IN ok
| o 3B | o 3 = PV = S = FRLEANSBTALY .  EFEemi R T
bl bly nl blN 1 .C. B » t [ | A 5 EE. NONBEARING WALLS SHALL BE WITH AT LEAST A SINGLE TOP B
| IS | B|» AR PLENUM .- RA. GRILL | - 2x4's © 16" O.C. 3 [ CAST ROOP/FLOOR/CEILING CONBTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY PLATE AS PER SECTION BS02,5 INTERIOR NONERARING WALLS SHALL frypie— s p————— €
! | ' N |_-1/2" S.R. BEYOND “4_-1/2" SR. BEYOND [ -LIMESTONE ~ JTT¥ [EC 2012 OR HAVE XNGINKERKD SFEC. ON SITE R FIREBLOCKED I¥ ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION BSOZ.8. .
| M) ! M FIN. FLOOR DBL. 2x4 SOLE FIN. FLOOR 2x4 SOLE (CONT.) HEARTH FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH IRC e s AR Chrance
L‘ ]L_l _\ = K (CONT.) \ | - -~ 2012 0R EAVE KNGINFIKED SPIC. ON SITE 70X
= = ATTIC HV A/C UNITE SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN £0
» ¥T. OF ITS EERVICE OPENING,
) T W/H or A/C PLATFORM  W/H PLATFORM FIREPLACE ELEV . e 10 oo
CABINET BLOCKING CABINET BLOCKING SCALE: 3/8"=1"-0" SCALE: 3/8°=1"-0" 3y Gie ik ‘AperiineE GF T TNLOSURES
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
TABLE R30Z.1(1)
COUNTERTOP cou op 5 = EXTERIOR WALLS
MATERAL PER . mm” e PR\ o\ J J EXTERIOR WALL ELEMENT WIRIMUM MIINLM FIRE
l‘ TO PLAN /z BUILDER 8 / BUILDER 8 i_ —; N » r FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING SEPARATION DISTANCE
i tn T -
. g COUNTERTOP 'J"“‘J"I ‘ ~_ | /\ | S T owr—tested in acwordance with ASTM E 119
3 I 2x4 PLT _a‘ 10 PLAN MATERIAL PER — BACKSPLASH | . = ~ 1 | T0 Walls Fire-resistance rated or UL 263 with exposure from both sides <5 feet
BACKSPLASH 5 5 BUILDER A x4 PLATE _/ ‘ 5 TRIM | | § LAN Not fire-resistance rated 0 hours =5 feet
SUPPORT - - s 0T B 2x4 PLATE : : g Projections Fire-resistance rated 1 hour an the underside =2 feetio < § fest
(AS REQ'D.) TRIM ] | L Not fire-resistance rated 0 hours =5 fent
.| 24 so—f ) suppom_/ o| 24 sp—1 B 2x4 STUD —j g ™ w"fR,s,}*Efi'“\ : Notallowed s < dfeet
:"; CEST?!I.:E‘I' 0y, ‘(’A"s‘c.{‘g-n ) ci.slﬂzﬂ . o . CEQSNEH LT L3 v/ L ) Openings in walls 25% maximim of wall arex Qhours 3 fet
v = Wi B g - L2 —| ¥ o 3 =
i - | S 1 i
g%b S T 26 suo—f ) mb i) e o 54 Unlimited — Uhhgurs _— n;:et
N g, - . it ti X t
mb BOARD ) Penetrations Al Py Wi Seeton s
10 PLAN g None required 5 feet
2x4 BASE. 2x6_BASE. 2x4 BASE- 10 PIAN S t
PLATE PLATE J PLATE 2x4 BASE For Sk 1 foot = 304.8 mum.
oA ) a4 h_] | o | J i N/A = Not Applicable.
. o T > - v B
BAR DETAIL COUNTERTOP EXT. DETAIL HALF WALL DETAIL HALF WALL DETAIL
SCALE: 3/8°=1"~0° SCALE 3/8°=1"-0" : 3/8"=1"-0" s NICHE DETAIL SECTION DWELLINGS Wi
: SCALE: 3/8"=1"-0 SCALE: 3/8°=1"-0 P ry Rt EXTERIOR WALLS—DWELLINGS WITH FIRE SPRINKLERS I
- == MINIMUM MINIMUM FIRE
EXTERIOR WALL ELEMENT FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING SEPARATION DISTANCE
. 1 hour—tested in accordance with ASTM E
=-0’r— g‘r— g‘? @ Walls Fire-resistance raled 119 or UL 263 with exposure from the outside 0 feet
:—1-.—/—\ B 2 ROOF DECKING PER SPECS ZT ROOF TRUSS Not fire-resistance rated Ohaurs 3 feel
of g [ \ SLOPE TO PLAN |1 Projectons Fire-resistance rated 1 hour on the underside 2 feet
=¥ 2x4 RAFTER L1 Not fire-resistance rated 0 hours 3 feet
: a inwalls Not allowed NA < 3 feet
P n wal i
1x2 DRIP /l// >t 2 — 2x12°s HEADER s = Unlimited 0 hours 3 feet*
7} N .
Compt h Section R302.
§ z > FASCIA 1 TRIM PER PLAN Penetrations Al i 3;\;;:& re:u;::l ! ;i:::t
— ——] 2 — 2x8's WINDOW HEADER
& £ b 2-2x4 PLATE
o v o - For SI; 1 foot = 304.8 mm.
3 gt . B N ot _ AN ﬁ " n 2x4 BLOCKING N/A = Not Applicable
6" - 3'-0 3-2" - 4-I0 50" + SOFFIT VENT 2. For residential subdivisions where all dwellings are equlpped throughout with an automatic sprinkler systems Installed in accardance with Section P2904, the
SOFFTT fire separation distance for nonrated exterior walls and rated projections shall be permitted to be reduced to 0 feet, and unfimited unprotected openings and
HEADER ons shall be p d, where the adjoining lot provides an open setback yard that is 6 feet or more inr width on the opposite side of the property line.
2 e —~— 3/8” PLYWOOD WING WALL
PANEL UNDER SIDING. USE
oA . - FULL PIECE FOR END PANEL TABLE R302.6
& NAIL SECURELY. DWELLING/GARAGE SEPARATION
ARCH DETAIL ARCH DETAIL ARCH DETAIL ROOF SECTION o DOOR SEPARATION WATERAL
SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0 SCALE: 3/16"=1"-0' SCALE: 3/16"=1"-0' SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0" From the residence and attics g:; ]ga:: it;;an Y-Inch gypsum board or equivalent applied to the
EN&INEOER?« BEANP:Q";O WINDOW PER PLAN From all habitable raoms above the garage Not less than %y-inch Type X gypsum board or equivalent
= OVER ROOE Structure(s) supporting foor/ceiling assemblies used for separation I ’
NRY COMP. SHINGLES/ROOFING TO PLAN 3/4" PLYWOOD SEAT required by this section Not less than Y/,-inch gypsum board or equivalent
ROLLBACK 19" WEEP HOLES TRUSSES-SEE DETAIL /— N . Not less than '/,-inch gypsum board or equivalent applied to the Inte-
FLASH.{!:"G NEE:é? © 36" 0.0 252905%1(".—2“1’:‘&”% orcs / Garages located less than 3 feot from a dwelling unit on the same lot rior side of exterior walls that are within this area
" SHEA . 1]
lo BUILDER JOISTS TO PLAN ?#c FELT UNDERLAY = For SE: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm.
INSULATION
ry SIDING PER PLAN ——II/{ 2 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE® 51
DECKING ¢ ROOFING . " o
PER SPECIFICATIONS 1X2 E
‘fél'fE"z Tﬁiﬁf 2-2x4 PLATE, 2x8's @ 16" O.C. Sections R302.1, R302.5.1, R302.6, R312.1, R312.1.1, R312.14, R312.2, R312,2.1, R312,2.2, R315,1, R315.2, R602,
PIT&‘;;%: 1x4 FACIA M1402,1, M1402.2, M1402.3, M1502.4.4, M1502.4.4.1, M1502.44.2

3816 DUVAL STREET

CONSULT LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL
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